

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CL2011-1810

Type: Claim Status: Passed

File created: 6/8/2011 In control: City Council

Final action: 3/18/2015

Title: Condominium claim for 909 Washington Condo Assn.

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter

Indexes: Condominium Refuse Rebate

Attachments: 1. CL2011-1810.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|----------|--------|
| 3/18/2015 | 1 | City Council | Passed | |
| 6/8/2011 | 1 | City Council | Referred | |

(REFUSE REBATE)

ORDERED, That the City Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to issue payment, upon favorable investigation by the Committee on Claims and Liabilities, pursuant to Section 39-18.1 (Condominium/Cooperative Refuse Reimbursement) of the Municipal Code of Chicago, to the Association(s) hereunder as reported on attached statements:

909 Washington Condominium Association

909 West Washington Boulevard Private Holding Group / Attn: Micheiie Kenny, 773.529.6650 ANNUAL, 2010

WALTER BURNETT, JR. Alderman, 27th Ward